www.hohner.es  -  info@hohner.es  -  Tel.: (00 34) 972 160 017  -  Fax: (00 34) 972 160 230 S
M
R
_
0
3
E
SSI INTERFACE

Previous mounting and installation of the encoder is recommended to read the section “TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS”.
SmarSens SERIES
ORDERING CODE
SINGLETURN ABSOLUT ENCODER
• Singleturn resolution up to 17 bits
• Protection class IP54 according to DIN 40050
• External diameter 58 mm
• Conic shaft 1:10
1- Binary CW
2- Binary CCW
3- Gray CW
4- Gray CCW
5- BISS**
S- Direction
L- Diagnosis
led
1- Cable
SMRS64
1- Conic 1:10
0- Helicoidal
1- SSI
2- SSI + SinCos 1Vss
3- BISS
4- BISS + SinCos 1Vss
1- IP541- Flexible flange
2- 5 Vdc
TYPE SHAFT
ANTIRO-
TATION
SYSTEM
CONNECTION
AXIAL
RADIAL
INTERFACE CODE IP
POWER
SUPPLY
PARAMETERS
CONFIG.
ABSOLUT
RESOLUTION
SPECIAL
CUSTOMER
Incremental resolution 2048 SinCos.
** Protocol BISS can configurate code, direction and resolution by BUS.
10- 1024
12- 4096
13- 8192
14- 16384
17- 131072
www.hohner.es  -  info@hohner.es  -  Tel.: (00 34) 972 160 017  -  Fax: (00 34) 972 160 230S
M
R
_
0
3
E
SMRS 10
Previous mounting and installation of the encoder is recommended to read the section “TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS”.
SmarSens SERIES
SINGLETURN ABSOLUT ENCODER
• Singleturn resolution up to 17 bits
• Protection class IP65 according to DIN 40050
• External diameter 58 mm
• Solid shaft
ORDERING CODE
1- Binary CW
2- Binary CCW
3- Gray CW
4- Gray CCW
5- BISS**
S- Direction
1- Cable
3- 90.9512
7- 90.9517
SMRS 10
1- Ø 6 mm
2- Ø 10 mm
1- Axial
2- Radial
1- SSI
2- SSI
+ SinCos 1Vss
3- BISS
4- BSS
+ SinCos 1Vss
1- IP651- Without flange
2- 90.1002
3- 90.1003
4- 90.1004
5- 90.1005
6- 90.1006
TIPO SHAFT FLANGE CONNECTION
AXIAL
RADIAL INTERFACE CODE IP
POWER
SUPPLY
CONFIG.
PARAMETERS
ABSOLUT
RESOLUTION
SPECIAL
CUSTOMER
1- 10...30 Vdc
2- 5 Vdc
Incremental resolution 2048 SinCos.
** Protocol BISS can configurate code, direction and resolution by BUS.
10- 1024
12- 4096
13- 8192
14- 16384
17- 131072
www.hohner.es  -  info@hohner.es  -  Tel.: (00 34) 972 160 017  -  Fax: (00 34) 972 160 230 S
M
R
_
0
3
E
SMRS 19
Previous mounting and installation of the encoder is recommended to read the section “TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS”.
SmarSens SERIES
ORDERING CODE
SINGLETURN ABSOLUT ENCODER
• Singleturn resolution up to 17 bits
• Protection class IP54 according to DIN 40050
• External diameter 58 mm
• Blind hollow shaft
1- Binary CW
2- Binary CCW
3- Gray CW
4- Gray CCW
5- BISS**
S- Direction
1- Cable
SMRS- Singleturn
19
3- Ø 12 mm
4- Ø 10 mm
0- Helical 1- SSI
2- SSI
+ SinCos 1Vss
3- BISS
4- BISS
+ SinCos 1Vss
1- IP541- None
TYPE SERIE SHAFT FLANGE
CONNEC-
TION
AXIAL
RADIAL
INTERFACE CODE IP
POWER
SUPPLY
CONFIG.
PARAMETERS
RESOLUTON
SPECIAL
CUSTOMER
1- 10...30 Vdc
2- 5 VDC
Incremental resolution 2048 SinCos.
** Protocol BISS can configurate code, direction and resolution by BUS.
10- 1024
12- 4096
13- 8192
14- 16384
17- 131072
www.hohner.es  -  info@hohner.es  -  Tel.: (00 34) 972 160 017  -  Fax: (00 34) 972 160 230S
M
R
_
0
3
E
SMRS 59
Previous mounting and installation of the encoder is recommended to read the section “TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS”.
SmarSens SERIES
SINGLETURN ABSOLUT ENCODER
• Singleturn resolution up to 17 bits
• Protection class IP54 according to DIN 40050
• External diameter 58 mm
• Hollow shaft
ORDERING CODE
1- Binary CW
2- Binary CCW
3- Gray CW
4- Gray CCW
5- BISS**
1- Cable
SMRS- Singleturn
59
3- Ø 12 mm
4- Ø 10 mm
0- Helical 1- SSI
2- SSI
+ SinCos 1Vss
3- BISS
4- BISS
+ SinCos 1Vss
1- IP541- None
TYPE SERIE
HOLLOW
SHAFT
FLANGE
CONNEC-
TION
AXIAL
RADIAL
INTERFACE CODE IP
POWER
SUPPLY
RESOLUTION
SPECIAL
CUSTOMER
1- 10...30 Vdc
2- 5 Vdc
Incremental resolution 2048 SinCos.
** Protocol BISS can configurate code, direction and resolution by BUS.
10- 1024
12- 4096
13- 8192
14- 16384
17- 131072
www.hohner.es  -  info@hohner.es  -  Tel.: (00 34) 972 160 017  -  Fax: (00 34) 972 160 230 S
M
R
_
0
3
E
SMRM10
Previous mounting and installation of the encoder is recommended to read the section “TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS”.
SmarSens SERIES
MULTITURN ABSOLUT ENCODER
• Multiturn resolution up to 26 bits
• Protection class IP65 according to DIN 40050
• External diameter 58 mm
• Solid shaft
ORDERING CODE
1- Binary CW
2- Binary CCW
3- Gray CW
4- Gray CCW
5- BISS**
1- Cable
3- 90.9512
7- 90.9517
SMRM - Multiturn
10
1- Ø10 mm
2- Ø6 mm
1- Axial
2- Radial
1- SSI
2- SSI
+ SinCos 1Vss
3- BISS
4- BiSS
+ SinCos 1Vss
1- IP651-None
2- 90.1002
3- 90.1003
4- 90.1004
5- 90.1005
6- 90.1006
TYPE SERIE SHAFT FLANGE
CONNECTIO
N
AXIAL
RADIAL
INTERFACE CODE IP
POWER
SUPPLY
OUTPUT
SINGLETURN / MULTITURN
RESOLUTION
SPECIAL
CUSTOMER
1- 10...30 Vdc
2- 5 VDC
1212- 4096 / 4096
1312- 8192 / 4096
1412- 16384 / 4096
www.hohner.es  -  info@hohner.es  -  Tel.: (00 34) 972 160 017  -  Fax: (00 34) 972 160 230S
M
R
_
0
3
E
SMRM19
Previous mounting and installation of the encoder is recommended to read the section “TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS”.
SmarSens SERIES
ORDERING CODE
1- Binary CW
2- Binary CCW
3- Gray CW
4- Gray CCW
5- BISS**
1- Cable
3- 90.9512
7- 90.9517
SMRM - Multiturn
19
3- Ø 12 mm
4- Ø 10 mm
1- Axial
2- Radial
1- SSI
2- SSI
+ SinCos 1Vss
3- BISS
4- BISS
+ SinCos 1Vss
1- IP651- None
TYPE SERIE SHAFT FLANGE
CONNEC-
TION
AXIAL
RADIAL
INTERFACE CODE IP
POWER
SUPPLY
OUTPUT
SINGLETURN / MULTITURN
RESOLUTION
SPECIAL
CUSTOMER
1- 10...30 Vdc
2- 5 Vdc
MULTITURN ABSOLUT ENCODER
• Multiturn resolution up to 26 bits
• Protection class IP65 according to DIN 40050
• External diameter 58 mm
• Blind hollow shaft
1212- 4096 / 4096
1312- 8192 / 4096
1412- 16384 / 4096
www.hohner.es  -  info@hohner.es  -  Tel.: (00 34) 972 160 017  -  Fax: (00 34) 972 160 230 S
M
R
_
0
3
E
SMRS 64S
Previous mounting and installation of the encoder is recommended to read the section “TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS”.
SmarSens SERIES
ORDERING CODE
SINGLETURN ABSOLUT AND INCREMENTAL ENCODER
• Incremental resolution 2048 SinCos
• Absolut resolution 1 SinCos
• Protection class IP54 according to DIN 40050
• External diameter 58 mm
• Conic shaft 1:10
1- Cable
SMRS64S
1- Conic 1:10
0- Helicoidal
6- SinCos 1Vss
1- IP541- Flexible flange
2- 5 Vdc
TYPE SHAFT
ANTIRO-